Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/5/2022

4/5/2022
4/5/2022
4/5/2022
4/5/2022

4/5/2022
4/5/2022

4/5/2022
4/5/2022
4/5/2022
4/5/2022
4/5/2022

4/5/2022

4/5/2022
4/5/2022
4/5/2022

4/5/2022
4/5/2022
4/5/2022
4/5/2022
4/5/2022
4/5/2022
4/5/2022

RMP22-002668
RMP22-002669
RMP22-002670
RMP22-002671
RMP22-002672

RMP22-002673
RMP22-002674

RMP22-002675
RMP22-002676
RMP22-002677
RMP22-002678

RMP22-002679

RMP22-002680

RMP22-002681
RMP22-002682
RMP22-002683

RMP22-002684
RMP22-002685

3301 CAMPBELL ST

0 BLK GALLAGHER WAY
5100 NEWPORT DR
3501 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 1807 W
CENTRAL RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR
3206 KINGFISHER CT

4001 ALGONQUIN RD
5110 TOLLVIEW DR
2300 PLUM GROVE RD
3321 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

4718 ARBOR DR
5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC: 5850 NEW
WILKE RD

5201 TOLLVIEW DR
3104 MARTIN LN
APPROX LOC: RAMP
600 HICKS RD

4180 WINNETKA AVE
APPROX LOC: RAMP
2121 EUCLID AVE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
PREMISES CHECK

CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PREMISES CHECK

ALARM

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

THEFT
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
TRAFFIC STOP

911 WRONG NUMBER
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

4/7/2022 7:12:01 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
4/5/2022 RMP22-002686 APPROX LOC: RAMP TRAFFIC STOP
4/5/2022 RMP22-002687 5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR  STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2022 1801 ALGONQUIN RD 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
4/5/2022 RMP22-002688 5516 ELIZABETH PL AMBULANCE CALL REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/5/2022 RMP22-002689 APPROX LOC: 1142 GOLF TRAFFIC STOP
RD
4/5/2022 RMP22-002690 APPROX LOC: 1234 GOLF TRAFFIC STOP
RD
4/5/2022 RMP22-002691 ALGONQUIN RD / MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
TOLLVIEW DR
4/5/2022 RMP22-002692 APPROX LOC: RAMP TRAFFIC STOP
4/5/2022 RMP22-002693 GOLF RD / RING RD MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2022 RMP22-002694 APPROX LOC: 1240 GOLF TRAFFIC STOP
RD
4/5/2022 RMP22-002695 E NORTHWEST HWY / S OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ROHLWING RD ASSIST
4/5/2022 RMP22-002696 APPROX LOC: 1162 GOLF TRAFFIC STOP
RD
4/5/2022 RMP22-002697 APPROX LOC: TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
4/5/2022 RMP22-002698 1800 WINNETKA CIR ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2022 4180 WINNETKA AVE AMBULANCE CALL
4/5/2022 APPROX LOC:5400 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
CHATEAU DR
4/5/2022 RMP22-002699 3701 RYWICK CT ANIMAL COMPLAINT NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/5/2022 RMP22-002700 APPROX LOC: 3688 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
4/5/2022 RMP22-002701 4180 WINNETKA AVE CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2022 APPROX LOC:EB EUCLID WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
EO RT53
4/5/2022 RMP22-002702 1551 ALGONQUIN RD CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE  REPORT WITH NO ARREST

4/7/2022 7:12:01 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

4/5/2022 RMP22-002703 3000 KIRCHOFF RD RECKLESS DRIVING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/5/2022 5568 ELIZABETH PL WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

4/5/2022 5568 ELIZABETH PL 911 TOT ANOTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

4/5/2022 1301 MEIJER DR ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

4/5/2022 RMP22-002704 3600 KIRCHOFF RD STATION REPORT

4/5/2022 1301 MEIJER DR ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

4/5/2022 1401 ROHLWING RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

4/5/2022 RMP22-002705 2101 HICKS RD FIELD INTERVIEW REPORT WITH NO ARREST

4/5/2022 RMP22-002706 ORI KIR TRAFFIC STOP

4/5/2022 2400 GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL

4/5/2022 5005 NEWPORT DR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

4/5/2022 RMP22-002707 APPROX LOC:1401 UNKNOWN PROBLEM UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ROHLWING RD

4/5/2022 RMP22-002708 1301 MEIJER DR PARKING COMPLAINT CITATION ISSUED

4/5/2022 RMP22-002709 1701 GOLF RD SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/5/2022 RMP22-002710 1663 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/7/2022 7:12:01 AM



