



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/5/2022	RMP22-002668	3301 CAMPBELL ST	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2022	RMP22-002669	0 BLK GALLAGHER WAY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2022	RMP22-002670	5100 NEWPORT DR	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/5/2022	RMP22-002671	3501 ALGONQUIN RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/5/2022	RMP22-002672	APPROX LOC: 1807 W CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/5/2022	RMP22-002673	1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2022	RMP22-002674	3206 KINGFISHER CT	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2022	RMP22-002675	4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/5/2022	RMP22-002676	5110 TOLLVIEW DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2022	RMP22-002677	2300 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2022	RMP22-002678	3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/5/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/5/2022		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/5/2022	RMP22-002679	4718 ARBOR DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/5/2022		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/5/2022	RMP22-002680	APPROX LOC: 5850 NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/5/2022	RMP22-002681	5201 TOLLVIEW DR	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2022	RMP22-002682	3104 MARTIN LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/5/2022	RMP22-002683	APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/5/2022		600 HICKS RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/5/2022		4180 WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/5/2022	RMP22-002684	APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/5/2022	RMP22-002685	2121 EUCLID AVE	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/5/2022	RMP22-002686	APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/5/2022	RMP22-002687	5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2022		1801 ALGONQUIN RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/5/2022	RMP22-002688	5516 ELIZABETH PL	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/5/2022	RMP22-002689	APPROX LOC: 1142 GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/5/2022	RMP22-002690	APPROX LOC: 1234 GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/5/2022	RMP22-002691	ALGONQUIN RD / TOLLVIEW DR	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2022	RMP22-002692	APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/5/2022	RMP22-002693	GOLF RD / RING RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2022	RMP22-002694	APPROX LOC: 1240 GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/5/2022	RMP22-002695	E NORTHWEST HWY / S ROHLWING RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2022	RMP22-002696	APPROX LOC: 1162 GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/5/2022	RMP22-002697	APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/5/2022	RMP22-002698	1800 WINNETKA CIR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2022		4180 WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/5/2022		APPROX LOC:5400 CHATEAU DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/5/2022	RMP22-002699	3701 RYWICK CT	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/5/2022	RMP22-002700	APPROX LOC: 3688 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/5/2022	RMP22-002701	4180 WINNETKA AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2022		APPROX LOC:EB EUCLID EO RT53	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/5/2022	RMP22-002702	1551 ALGONQUIN RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/5/2022	RMP22-002703	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2022		5568 ELIZABETH PL	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/5/2022		5568 ELIZABETH PL	911 TOT ANOTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/5/2022		1301 MEIJER DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
4/5/2022	RMP22-002704	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
4/5/2022		1301 MEIJER DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
4/5/2022		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/5/2022	RMP22-002705	2101 HICKS RD	FIELD INTERVIEW	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/5/2022	RMP22-002706	ORI KIR	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/5/2022		2400 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/5/2022		5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/5/2022	RMP22-002707	APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/5/2022	RMP22-002708	1301 MEIJER DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
4/5/2022	RMP22-002709	1701 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2022	RMP22-002710	1663 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT